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THE BUILDING SURFACES MAY HAVE LEAD PAINT. ALL CONTRACTORS ARE
REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH OSHA REGULATIONS 29 CFR 1926.62 BY
DEVELOPING A COMPLIANCE PLAN. THE PROJECT DOES NOT INCLUDE KEYED NOTES:
ABATEMENT OF ALL LEAD BASED TO LEAD CONTAINING PAINT IN THE
BUILDING. WHERE NECESSARY, CONTRACTORS CAN USE GENERAL @ RELOCATED EXISTING FIRE ALARM DEVICE.
CONTRACTOR’S ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTOR TO REMEDIATE A SPOT OR
LOCATION WHERE LEAD PAINT INTERFERES WITH CONSTRUCTION WORK. COST @ COORDINA JOUNT) WITH ARCHITECT. DEVICE SHALL BE FED FROM CRAWL
OF REMEDIATION WILL BE INVOICED AGAINST THE LEAD REMOVAL ALLOWANCE. SPACE. (ALTERNATE B|D-
ALL ASBESTOS IS IDENTIFIED AND WILL BE ABATED AS PART OF THE
PROJECT. ANY SUSPECTED AREAS MUST BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT
AND FURTHER INVESTIGATION WILL BE DONE BY THE ABATEMENT DESIGNER.
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SY STEM INPUTS AlBslclolelrFlclH]i|ulk]L]ImM]N|[O]P]Q|R]S
1 [MANUAL PULL STATIONS X[ X X A X X[ x
2 | SMOKE/HEAT DETECTORS X|[x X x| x X X[ x
3 |HEAT DETECTOR - ELEVATOR. MECH. ROOM X | X X X[ x X[ x X[ x
4 | SMOKE DETECTOR- ELEVATOR MECH. ROOM X[ x X x| x X X[ x
5 | SMOKE DETECTOR- PRMARY FLOORELEVATORLOBBY | X | X X[ x X X[ x|x
6 | SMOKE DETECTOR - ALTERNATE FLOOR ELEVATOR LOBBY | X | X X[ x X X[ x
D - 7 |HEAT DETECTOR- ELEV. PT X[ x x| x X X[ x]x —
8 | SPRINKLER WATERFLOW X[ x X x| x X X[ x
9 |FIREPUMP RUNNING X[ X x| x X X[ x
10 |HOOD SUPPRESSION SY S. RELEASE X[ X X X X[ x]|x
11 | FIRE ALARM DRILL BUTTON ACTVATION X[ x x| x X X X
12 | SPRINKLER CONTROL VALVE X[x X X
13 | SPRINKLER SY STEM LOW TEMPERATURE X | X X X
14 | SPRINKLER SY STEM LOW AIR PRESSURE X [ X X X
15 | FIRE PUMP FAILURE TO START X[ x X X
COORDINATE EXISTING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM MATRIX WITH THE ONE INDICATED ABOVE.
REPORT ANY CONFLICTS TO THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER FOR DIRECTION.
IT IS NOT THE INTENT TO MODIFY THE EXISTING FIRE ALARM DEVICE MATRIX TO CONFORM TO THIS MATRIX, RATHER TO
INCORPORATE THE NEW FIRE ALARM DEVICES INTO THE EXISTING FIRE ALARM MATRIX UNLESS THE EXISTING MATRIX IS
NON CODE COMPLIANT OR NOTED OTHERWISE.
MATRIX DATA FOR ELEVATOR INPUT/OUTPUTS REFER TO THE NEW ELEVATOR ONLY.
- n N
101 NORTH THIRD STREET SUITE 500
WILMINGTON, NORTH CAROLINA 28401
TEL. 910.790.9901 FAX 910.790.3111
@ WWW.LS3P.COM
A PAN A ‘
CHEATHAM & ASSOCIATES, P.A.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS
I 3412 ENTERPRISE DRIVE
<IN WILMINGTON, NORTH CAROLINA 28405
e ] (910) 452—4210
C - E ] STORAGE - FAX: (910) 452—-4211
SOOKKEEPER'S = 1218 OFFICE@CHEATHAMPA.COM
I > OFFICE D> NC LICENSE# C—1073
< - 121A a8 JOB # 19060
=] CIVIL ] : | Vs — e — @ e g e —
DIVISION = I A A
@ 110 EXISTING OB .
sitv i,
. c — > SRR,
R | 1 . serbean., ] .(/ l”’
@ ELECTRICAL = MECHANICAL 2
a EXISTING d e 1 E
G CASHER'S CSTATES :
, OFFICE - = WSHP—2 | (® EXISTING s
WOMERS EXISTING 117 EXISTNG® “/>°" [oM - 5
104 = e ‘ ‘ ..... - 3
_ it @3; 4 . i AR
<]
v o ® e L —
——— EXISTING > ELEVATOR
— STAFF MACHINE
TOILET ECH STAIR ROOM
| @ 109 (4UNDER Up 4 Ny 127 uP 124 I
SITAIR) o V4
— — a [l
. oM e | I =
- @ o = VA | wshp-a ] — L I O =3 : B
|\ i
ENTRY ' NEW 1
CENTRAL ENTRY
= 101 SWFS \ RECEPTION 103 L DN
DESK
l EXISTING
® ’
B - [ EXISTING i (- No. Description Date
BN _[F] | (N
g = =i u W F FC N Addendum No. 3 04-14-2020
| o ﬂ G WSHP—3 . - 1 3 3% | § I
n |
_— STAFF NG ] R -
@ TOILET MECH 4 @)E WSHP 1
108 (UNDER %'\ PIT SHERIFF’S
— STAIR) % EXISTING TO —L }] ELEVATOR [{ MEC;#ZABN\CAL T52T5@B
A A = 5 = REMAIN 1922 ‘
-@ @ I EXISTING TO REMAIN —\
3 s ) PROBATION DATA i
TOILET ® AL FLEvATOR 1o \ O
105 EXISTING 1.208 . CRIMINAL :
@ "z EXISTING RVINAL @ EXISTING [
® 120 CRIMINAL CRIMINAL
— — > DIVISION ASSISTANT
| - 122 CLERK
- Zﬂ Zﬂ N | = — > ‘a : 126 D> L
SPECIAL
. q STORAGE EXISTING L
PROCEEDINGS Y w EXISTNG® @ EXISTING
@ @ @ CLERK @E 3 PROJECT:  7702-185550
5 5 o Xl@lNG Y Y E DATE: 3/29/20
EXISTNG® @ EXISTING [ @ﬂ '
== ‘ == === === == © === DRAWN BY:  KAF/MPS/FM/DCB
o E q CHECKED BY: M. CIARROCCA
E
DN
= o ELECTRICAL-
A - — — L L FIRST FLOOR
= ?X)
e
P
o
zZ
SCALE: 3/16" = 1"-0 e ==
0 2 4 8 22
o
| . | . | . | . | ]
1 2 3 S 6 BID DOCUMENTS



	Sheets and Views
	19060 E-122 ELEC 1ST AUX SYS-E-122


